506288102 10/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6334850

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EUGENE BOND	08/17/2017
GANDALF HUDLOW	08/23/2017
ZHOU JIE	08/18/2017
ZHAO LU	08/21/2017
YAN WEI	08/16/2020
GONG WEI	08/18/2017
SINA MIRI	08/18/2017
JOHN E. BURDEN	08/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGT
Street Address:	6355 S. BUFFALO DR.
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17062793	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 269-8000 **Email:** patents@igt.com

Correspondent Name: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP (IGT)

Address Line 1: 2 N. LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-3801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P001905-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD J. IVERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Todd J. Iverson/

506288102 PATENT REEL: 053971 FRAME: 0919

DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2020
Total Attachments: 9	
source=P001905-004-ExecutedAssignm	nent#page1.tif
source=P001905-004-ExecutedAssignm	nent#page2.tif
source=P001905-004-ExecutedAssignm	nent#page3.tif
source=P001905-004-ExecutedAssignm	nent#page4.tif
source=P001905-004-ExecutedAssignm	nent#page5.tif
source=P001905-004-ExecutedAssignm	nent#page6.tif
source=P001905-004-ExecutedAssignm	nent#page7.tif
source=P001905-004-ExecutedAssignm	nent#page8.tif
source=P001905-004-ExecutedAssignm	nent#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 053971 FRAME: 0920

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>Eugene Bond</u>, <u>Gandalf Hudlow</u>, <u>Jie Zhou</u>, <u>Lu Zhao</u>, <u>Wei Yan</u>, <u>Wei Gong</u>, <u>Sina Miri</u> and <u>John E. Burden</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention (the "INVENTION") known as Docket No. <u>025094-8308/P001905-002</u> and entitled: "<u>CASINO PATRON ENGAGEMENT SYSTEM</u>," for which a patent application of the United States was filed on <u>August 9, 2017</u> in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. <u>15/672,863</u>;

AND WHEREAS, <u>IGT</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Nevada</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>6355</u> <u>South Buffalo Drive</u>, <u>Las Vegas</u>, <u>NV 89113</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said INVENTIONS in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said INVENTIONS as described in the aforesaid PATENT APPLICATIONS, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid PATENT APPLICATIONS and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said PATENT APPLICATIONS, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said INVENTION in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid PATENT APPLICATIONS; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such INVENTION and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Signature	
Cone	a Bo-Q
Name: Eu	gene Bond
Address:	21132 Hidden Spring Lane Trabuco Canyon, CA 92679

Date Signed
8/17/17

Sig	mature
200	***************************************

Name: Gandalf Hudlow

Address: 3317 Descanso Ave San Marcos, CA 92078

Date Signed

8-23-17

a •	
NI	gnature
\sim 1	<u> </u>

Thon Tie

Name: Zhou Jie

Address: Building 8, Room 362, The Youth Town

Laiguangying

Chaoyang District, Beijing, China 100012

Date Signed

2017.8.18

Signature

Zhao Lu Jozzky

. . .

Address: <u>B47-1</u>, Xisanqi Garden

Haidian District, Beijing, China 100096

Date Signed

Aug. 21, 2017

Signature

Yan Wei 13

Name: Yan Wei

Address: North Building 14-3-202, Fengdanlishe Haidian District, Beijing China 100096

Date Signed

201).8.16

α	٠			
_	1	σn	ลท	ure
~	ĸ,	£ 1	uu	$\mathbf{u} \cdot \mathbf{v}$

Name: Gong Wei

<u>Date Signed</u>
2017 - 8 · 18

Address: Building #4, Room 2001, Huashizaoyuan

Donghuashi

Dongcheng District, Beijing, China 100062

Signature

Name: Sina Miri-

Address: 3139 Alameda de Las Pulgas Menlo Park, CA 94025

Date Signed

Sig	natur	e
L. 7.15%	, LIUÇUL	•

Name: John E. Burden

Address: 154 Tamarron Cliffs Street

Las Vegas, NV 89148

Date Signed

8-21-2017

Page 9 of 9